




INTERSTATE POWER AND LIGHT COMPANY 

GAS TARIFF 
Filed with the IOWA UTILITIES BOARD   

ORIGINAL TARIFF NO. 1  
   TWO HUNDRED-SIXTY- SIXTH REVISED SHEET NO. 65 

CANCELLING TWO HUNDRED-SIXTY-FIFTH REVISED SHEET NO. 65 

ALL PRICING ZONES 
PURCHASED GAS ADJUSTMENT 

RIDER PGA 
 

Purchased Gas Adjustment:  Purchased Gas Adjustment shown below reflect market costs of 
natural gas for customers served via the three Pipeline Companies (NNG, NGPL, and ANR).  
Customer bills are based upon prorated prices, reflecting the number of days in the billing period 
which fall into each calendar month.  Demand prices shown apply to transportation customers with 
back-up supply service or interruptible customers with partially firm service. 

 

Purchased Gas Adjustment ($ per therm): 
 

 

Effective with 
Uses on and after  

 
Firm 

 
Interruptible 

 
Demand 

 

09/01/2023 

10/01/2023 

11/01/2023 

12/01/2023 

01/01/2024 

02/01/2024 

03/01/2024 

04/01/2024 

05/01/2024 

$0.5032 

$0.4737 

$0.5386 

$0.5536 

$0.5454 

$0.5979 

$0.6479 

$0.6465 

$0.7656 

$0.3391 

$0.3096 

$0.3717 

$0.3774 

$0.3689 

$0.3578 

$0.3505 

$0.2934 

$0.3347 

$10.074/Dth 

$10.074/Dth 

$10.242/Dth 

$10.242/Dth 

$10.215/Dth 

$10.215/Dth 

$10.215/Dth 

$10.215/Dth 

$10.215/Dth 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

     

     
 

 

 

 

 

 

Note:  Daily Demand Rate $10.215 / 30.42 Day = $0.3358/Dth 

 

 
Date Issued:  April 29, 2024  Effective Date: May 1, 2024 
By:  Amy Wheatley – Manager, Regulatory Relations and Policy 


